K
IL
O
V
A
C
 T
im

	 n  Header and mounting
	 n  Different input voltages
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number	 2401	  –1	 A	 – 1102
Model Number:
2401 = Fixed timer, -55°C to +85°C
2402 = Fixed timer, -55°C to +125°C
Header Style (see Header Options drawings):
1 = Hook terminals            2 = Straight terminals, short
3 = Straight terminals, long
Mounting (see outline dimension drawings):
A = Plain case      B = Bracket B      D = Studs on side	 E = Bracket E
Timing Code:
Four-digit code for any value between 50ms and 600s.
The timing code consists of four digits and gives the time in ms. The first three digits
are the significant figures and the last digit is the number of zeros following the signif-
icant figures; thus 50 ms would be coded 0500, 1.1 s would read 1101, and 1 m (60
s) would be 6002.
Electrical Specifications
Timing Range — 50 ms to 600 s
Tolerance — ±10% or 10 ms, which-
ever is greater
Recycle Time — 10 ms
Recovery Time — 20 ms
Input Data —
Input Voltage — 18 to 31Vdc
Current Drain — 85mA @ 31Vdc,
25°C
Output Data —
Output Form — 2 Form C (DPDT).
Output Rating —
2A resistive at 30Vdc;
125mA resistive at 115Vac, 400 Hz
Transient Protection — 80Vdc for
50ms
A typical part number would be 2401–1A–1102. This fixed timer operates at -55°C to
+85°C, has hook terminals, style “A” mounting, and a time delay of 11s.
Timing Diagram
ON
OFF
INPUT
ON
OFF
< DELAY >
KILOVAC 2400 series delay
on operate timers combine
solid state timing circuits
with relay outputs in robust
hermetically sealed enclo-
sures. They are fixed timers.
The 2 Form C (DPDT) out-
put relay is rated 2A.
1.500
[38.1]
MAX.
.809 MAX.
[20.55]
.406 MAX.
[10.31]
.25
[6.35]
.75
[19.0]
.809 MAX.
[20.55]
.040-.047
[1.02-1.19]
1.32 MAX.
[33.53]
1.062
[26.97]
.120 DIA.
[3.05]

+
1800 Series (Fixed)
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number	 1811	  –1	 A	 – 1002
Model Number:
1811 = Fixed timer, -55°C to +85°C
1821 = Fixed timer, -55°C to +125°C
1911 = Adjustable timer, -55°C to +85°C
1921 = Adjustable timer, -55°C to +125°C
Header Style (see Header Options drawings):
1 = Hook terminals            2 = Straight terminals
Mounting (see outline dimension drawings):
A = Plain case      B = Bracket B      C = Studs on side	 E = Bracket E
Timing Code:
Four-digit code for any value between 50ms and 600s for fixed (1800) timers, and
50ms and 240s for adjustable (1900) timers.
The timing code consists of four digits and gives the time in ms. The first three digits
are the significant figures and the last digit is the number of zeros following the signif-
icant figures; thus 50 ms would be coded 0500, 1.1 s would read 1101, and 1 m (60
s) would be 6002.
Adjustable timers cover one decade, e.g., 62 ms to 620 ms. The upper decade limit is
Tmax. in the timing formula and is the the value defined by the timing code in the part
number.
A typical part number would be 1811–1A–1002. This fixed timing module operates at
-55°C to +85°C, has hook terminals, style “A” mounting, and a time delay of 10s.
.188 TYP.
[4.77]
.188 TYP.
[4.77]
.188 TYP.
[4.77]
.188 TYP.
[4.77]
.030 DIA.
[4.77]
TERMINAL SPACING IS 0.2 in [5.08]
Header Options
Header Option 2Header Option 1
Note: The blank pin on 1800
series types is active and must
not be connected.
TIMING RESISTOR
BLUE BEAD
LOAD
+
KILOVAC Time Delay Relays
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// HIGH PERFORMANCE RELAYS
6001 Series Delay On Operate Digital Timing Module
Environmental Specifications
Temperature Range —
-55°C to +125°C
Altitude — 80,000 ft.
Shock — 150 G’s, 11 ± 1ms half-sine
wave
Vibration (sinusoidal) — 10 -80 Hz. at
0.06 inch DA; 80 - 3,000 Hz. at 20 G’s
Sealing — MIL-STD-202, method 112,
condition C

figure 9, limit 1, for category B equipment
Self-generated Spikes — ±10V
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number	 6001	  –6002	 C
Model Number:
6001 = Fixed timer, -55°C to +125°C
Timing Code:
Four-digit code for any value between 50ms and 600s.
The timing code consists of four digits and gives the time in ms. The first
three digits are the significant figures and the last digit is the number of zeros
following the significant figures; thus 50 ms would be coded 0500, 1.1 s
would read 1101, and 1 m (60 s) would be 6002.
Optional Suffix:
C = Commercial version equivalent to M83726/13.
A typical part number would be 6001–6002C. This solid state output timing module
has a time delay of 60s at 28Vdc and is the commercial equivalent to M83726/13.
Timing Diagram
+28Vdc
  0Vdc
INPUT
ON
OFF
< TIME DELAY >
KILOVAC 6001 series delay
on operate timer modules are
miniature devices combining
solid state timing circuits with
solid state switch outputs in
robust hermetically sealed
DIP enclosures. The 1 Form
A (SPST-NO) switch is rated
300mA.
.920 MAX.
[23.375]
.42 MAX.
[10.67]
.58 MAX.
[14.7]
.28
[7.11]
.018 DIA. TYP.
[14.7]
.100 TYP.
[2.54] .300
[7.62]
.06
[1.52]
COLORED BEAD
14 PINS GOLD PLATE PER
MIL-G-45204,  TYPE II, CLASS I,
UNDERPLATING, NICKEL 50 TO
150 MICROINCHES THICK.
3 TERMINALS FOR
CIRCUIT CONNECTIONS
Outline Dimensions
Wiring Diagram
LOAD
B+ B–
–    +
INPUT
+
–
PIN 10 IS ACTIVE. DO NOT CONNECT.
LOAD
Special Notes:
• Load is connected between B+ and terminal designated. Delay begins upon
    application of power to terminals (B+ and B–).
• Always consult latest military specification for changes and additional information.
KOVAR is a trademark of Carpenter
Technology Corporation.
K